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Village-Wide Entertainment

Wed Apr 2 @6:15pm Tom Denomme - Eby

Thur Apr 3 @10:30 & 2:00pm Clay Creations - PC
Fri Apr 4 @3:30pm Jontue E - Waldau

Mon Apr 7 @2:00pm Dynamic Duo - Haysville
Mon Apr 7 @3:30pm Dynamic Duo - Sandhills
Wed Apr 9 @2:00pm PEG Talks - Strasburg

Thurs Apr 10 @2:00pm Manvir - Aberdeen

Thurs Apr 10 @6:15pm Tom Denomme - Haysville
Wed Apr 16 @2:00pm Bob MacLean - Trussler
Wed Apr 16 @3:30pm Lynne and Rick - Kingsdale
Wed Apr 23 @6:15pm Tom Denomme - Kingsdale
Fri Apr 25 @2:00pm Henry Winter - Strasburg

Sun Apr 27 @2:00pm Gospel Sing - Sandhills

Tues Apr 29 @2:00pm Erin Marie - Eby

April Birthdays

Tuesday 22nd - Marga G.
Thursday 24th - Aileen S.

April Outings

Wednesday 23rd - The Ruby
Friday 25th - Dollarama
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Please contact Hailey if interested.
winstonpark.newberryrec@schlegelvillages.com
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Spiritual Events

Wed Apr 2 @10:30 Catholic Mass - Roseville

Fri Apr 4 @2:00 Celebration of Life - RT Dining

Sat Apr 5 @10:30 Rosary - Worship Room

Wed Apr 9 @10:30 Lutheran Communion - PCC
Sun Apr 13 @10:30 Church with Royale - Sandhills
Fri Apr 18 @10:30 Good Friday Service - Roseville
Sun Apr 20 @10:30 Easter Service - RT Dining
Wed Apr 30 @10:30 Protestant Communion
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New Monthly Program

‘Clay Creations with Susan’
Held the 1st Thursday of each month.

Interested? Please contact Hailey/ Rec.



